GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2255
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2001

APPOINTMENT BY A.S.RB.
A.P. ABDULLAKUTTY;BHAWANA GAWALI (PATIL);HARIBHAU MAHALE;PYARE LAL SANKHWAR

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the ICAR is appointing officers on various Research Management positions on the recommendations of the Agricultural Scientist Recruitment Board (ASRB);

(b) if so, the number of such officials appointed during each of the last three years, year-wise; and

(c) the details of the terms and conditions of such appointments?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRIHUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV)

(@) Yes, Sir.

(b) 1998-99 - 20
1999-2000 - 31
2000-2001 - 10

(c) The Appointment on Research Management Positions are made on tenure basis for a period of 5 years subject to renewal of tenure for further period not exceeding another 5 years. After completion of tenure(s) the incumbents are liable to be transferred to a matching position in any of the ICAR institutes according to the operational needs of the Council.Such appointments are subject to rules of the Agricultural Research Service (ARS), Rules & Bye-laws and other Regulations of the ICAR Society.
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